Universitv System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary

**Revised February 2, 2018**

Spring 2017
All Courses
Changes
‘ Spring 2017 | Spring 2016 = Number of Percent ‘

Institution Credit Hours = Credit Hours = Credit Hours Change Lower Upper Grad/Prof
Augusta University 138,151 137,428 723 0.5% 33,625 28,792 75,734
Georgia Institute of Technology 307,466.5 297,016.5 10,450 3.5% 96,057 93,715 117,694.5
Georgia State University 552,654.5 565,197.82 -12,543.32 -2.2% 326,517 137,400 88,737.5
University of Georgia 474,600.3 466,421.7 8,178.6 1.8% 180,033 185,388.5 109,178.8

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

236,341.74 235,300 1,041.74
386,709.74 370,142.82 16,566.92
146,119.74 141,068.82 5,050.92
121,197.74 123,398.82 -2,201.08

0.4%

4.5%

3.6%

-1.8%

135,795.74
230,462.74
83,579.74

59,438.74

Comprehensive Universities 890,368.96 869,910.45 20,458.5 -

83,333
137,884
48,908

44,643

17,213
18,363
13,632

17,116

State Colleges 489,547.63 | 504,047.68 -14,500.05 m 418,945.63 70,602 -

University System Totals

Jan 30, 2018

3,598,367.8  3,589,912.7

8,455.1 0.2%

2,031,802.5

1,066,941.5

499,623.8
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