University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Summary Spring 2017 All Courses

			Changes				
Institution	Spring 2017 Credit Hours	Spring 2016 Credit Hours	Number of Credit Hours	Percent Change	Lower	Upper	Grad/Prof
Augusta University	138,151	137,428	723	0.5%	33,625	28,792	75,734
Georgia Institute of Technology	307,466.5	297,016.5	10,450	3.5%	96,057	93,715	117,694.5
Georgia State University	552,654.5	565,197.82	-12,543.32	-2.2%	326,517	137,400	88,737.5
University of Georgia	474,600.3	466,421.7	8,178.6	1.8%	180,033	185,388.5	109,178.8
Research Universities	1,472,872.3	1,466,064.02	6,808.28	0.5%	636,232	445,295.5	391,344.8
Georgia Southern University	236,341.74	235,300	1,041.74	0.4%	135,795.74	83,333	17,213
Kennesaw State University	386,709.74	370,142.82	16,566.92	4.5%	230,462.74	137,884	18,363
University of West Georgia	146,119.74	141,068.82	5,050.92	3.6%	83,579.74	48,908	13,632
Valdosta State University	121,197.74	123,398.82	-2,201.08	-1.8%	59,438.74	44,643	17,116
Comprehensive Universities	890,368.96	869,910.45	20,458.5				

State Colleges	489,547.63	504,047.68	-14,500.05	-2.9%	418,945.63	70,602	Q
University System Totals	3,598,367.8	3,589,912.7	8,455.1	0.2%	2,031,802.5	1,066,941.5	499,623.8